

GAHC040020022025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./269/2025**

Lenga Ramwa and Anr  
Son of Shri Late Jonglam Ramwa, resident of bank Colony, Khonsa, PO and PS  
Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Smti Wiphiam Akang  
Age:  
Occupation :  
Daughter of Late T Akhang  
resident of Village New Laptang  
PO and PS Borduria  
Tirap District  
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP  
represented by the PP of AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Arup Bhattacharjee, Doli Mara,G T Sangma

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27.01.2026**

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called.

However, Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that she is yet to receive a copy of the related Case Diary.

Accordingly, List the matter after 1(one) week. Thereafter, on the next date, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall produce the scanned copy of the Case Diary.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**